oo Walls - SB3 -2 1" ML St GWB 1X 15 @M. 74" -Q1 8LF Q2 625F

rior L s, Gwa 2015, an e
i Walls SV - (24R) 6 G MTL St GWB 2X 15, ShatLnr 1X 15 @M. T10°- Q1 8LF Q265 5F
i Wals - SB5 -3 45" MTL S, GWE 1X 1S @H 65" - Q1 3LF ;02 151 5F
oo Walls -85 -3 55" T Stu, GWE 1X 15 @M. 6" Q1 241F Q2 204 SF
rior s, 3
rior
oo Walls -5 - (1HR) 6 NTL St GWB 1X 15 1X 15 @H. 74”17 LF ; Q2 53 5F
Flrior
oo Walls - A3 (1HR) 3 S0 NTL St GWB 1X15 1X 15 @HL. 1 1 6 LF ; 02 4 5F
Flineio Wols - 546 - (248) 5 MTL Stu, VB 2X 152 15 @HL 74" Q1 115 Q2057
oo Walls 585 -3 4" MTL S, GWB 1X 15 @H. 87" - Q1 63 LF; 02 54 5F
i Cornar Bead - Corr Besd -1 764

55% RAMP UP (1'/12)

CHAINLINK FENCE
AND DOOR

/"1 LEVEL P2 - FLOOR PLAN

CAt0 / sone: =14

IP CATCH BASIN
INDANCY 25% INCREA

s
75a1e

T hr]

DRAIN LEGEN

ID-1 ROOF DRAIN & OVERFLOW WITH CLAMPING COLLAR & STRAINER

ID-2 SPUN ALUM DECK DRAIN W/ DOME
ID-2A SPUN ALUM DECK DRAIN W/ DOVE (SANITARY SEWER ONLY)

D3 TER FABRIC
ID-3A BIO-RETENTION OVERFLOW DRAN

D4 FLUSHFLOORDRAN

ID-5  SHALLOW TRENCH DRAIN W/ DECORATIVE COVER

ID6  SCUPPER W/ DAYLIGHT OVERFLOW

ID-7  CHROMEPLATED BRASS COWS TONGUE

ID-§  CHROME PLATED BRASS - BHLEVEL DRAN

D9 HUBDRAN

ID-10 OVERFLOW DRAIN

ID-11 LAUNDRY DRAIN TROUGH

ID-12 BHLEVEL DRAN

PARKING GENERAL NOTES:
SEE T0 SERIES FOR PARKING SUNMARY
SEE T4 SERIES FOR EXITING DIAGRAMS.
S5 9 SERES FOR COISTRICTION ASENGLIES
STOPS.

MSTREET TOAND
THE BARRIER FREE VAN STALL AND LOADING
WAKE A DM OF 0 OF TOTAL AR STALLS 4 REACY G (SEE PLANS FORLOCATIONS)

PARKING - RESIDENTIAL
KEY STALL TYPE
LEVELPY

[BF |AGGESSBLESTALL FA
VAN VAN ACCESSIBLE STALL I
IV WEDWWPARKNGSTAL [
(5 [SMALL PARKING STALL [z

]

| BF [ACCESSBLE STALL 1

M |MEDIUM PARKING STALL I -

(5 [SWALL PARGING STALL sl s
5

TOTAL: £l

EV CAR CHARGNG STATIONS
‘TOTAL CAR STALLS 53x0.20 = 11 EV READY CAR CHARGING STATIONS (REQUIRED)
6 CAR CHARGING STATIONS PROVIDED WITH 5 EXTRA STALLS EV READY = 11 EV READY CHARGING STATIONS (PROVIDED)

PARKING - BIKE
KEY STALL TYPE # %
LEVEL P2
[BRA Toscenial-accesste 4 T s
BRL _esidntal -lorg tern

LeveL Pt
[BRL_residenta - ong term

LEvEL |
BCS _[commerdal-shorttem
BRS _|rosdenta -snortiem
ToTA:

FL RPLAN ENERAL NOTE

TACEN FROM SURVEYBY OTHERS, REFER TOSURVEY
SEE 72 SERIES FOR CECUPANGY D ECRESS

S5 T4 SERIES FOR AGCESSBLITY REUREVETS

SEE A2 SERIES FOR DETAIL UNTT

SEE AB SERIES FOR DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES

SEEAD SERIES FOR CONSTRUCTIONASSEMBLES

- FIRE AGCESS ELEVATOR

SEE SHEET A221 FOR FIRE ALARMA NOTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS RELATED TO THE INNER
CONNECTED CLUB ROOMS

SEE SHEET AZ0A AND A208 UNIT MATRIX, GENERAL REQUIREMENTS FOR UNITS

SEE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

BIKE CHARGH 120VOLT ELEC OUTLET

TRANSFORMER ROOM NOTES:
1

ELECTRICAL
HD, ND OR APPROVED EQUAL.
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Elierior
Flrior

lrior
Elierior

e s DRAIN LEGEN

Iair Was - 58 -6 MTL Stu, GWB 1X 15 @ 94" - 01 21 LF @2 191 5F 2 ® ID-1 ROOF DRAIN & OVERFLOW WITH CLAMPING COLLAR & STRANER

oo Walls SV - (24) 6 CH ML S, GWB 2K 15, S1at Linr 1X 15 @¥. 94"~ Q1 815 Q2 25F
Flrior st o ID-2 SPUN ALUM DECK DRAIN W/ DOVE

lintorior - g ID-2A  SPUN ALUM DECK DRAIN W/ DOME (SANITARY SEWER ONLY)
o Wals 58312 ML S, W 15 GH. 9101 LF 0201 -
. i D3

vt " oz N IDGA  BIO-RETENTION OVERFLOW DRAN
" s, e AT==T: T D4 FLUSHFLOOR DRAN
Hlneror oz : 1 D5 SHALLOW TRENCH DRAIN W/ DECORATIVE COVER
ot —— T - D6 SCUPPER WIDAYLGHT OVERELOW
S 02507 MTL S0, WD 2015201 @ -1 L 2425 - - S S e . = e . — - ID-7  CHROVE PLATED BRASS COWS TONGUE
WL stua, e e — == —— e . = 3 — T D8 CHROME PLATED BRASS - BI-LEVEL DRAN
A Comer B Cora Bsd- 0198 : DO R
@ 7 - ; R e - ID-10 OVERFLOWDRAN
3 T i RooM ID-11 LAUNDRY DRAIN TROUGH
@ ek 1 iy D12 BLEVEL DRAN

GrE—————
PARKING GENERAL NOTES:

. SEE T0 SERIES FOR PARKING SUMMIRY
F | SEE T3 SERIES FOREXITING DIAGRAMS
HEAD. SEE A3 SERES FOR CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLEES
B5TR RAPDORNON1Z) IDE WHEEL STOPS AT LOCATION S
PROVIDE AMNKIUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 08 FROM STREET / GARAGE ENTRY TO AND
INCLUDNG THE BARRIER FREE VAN STALL AND LOADNG AREAS
oL

TER FABRIC

|
CARONo STATON 3 R s : £ PARKING - RESIDENTIAL

KEY STALL TYPE
Bt

[BF _ |ACCESSIBLE STALL |
IV WEDUWPARKNGSTAL |
(5 [SMALL PARKING STALL

LveL P2
[8F JACCESSIBLESTALL

M MEDUWPARKNGSTAL |
(5 swilPARGNGSTAL ]

ToTAL:
EV CAR CHARGNG STATIONS

ToAL

PARKING - BIKE
KEY STALL TYPE

LEVEL P2

BRA _|residental - accessdle

[BRL sidental-kong tom

LEVELP1

[BRL _[midental-fong e

LEVEL {
BCS_[oommersial-shorttemn
[BRS msconta - short 'om

ToTAL:

1 e PARKING STALLS | = FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

| TSELECTRIC BIKE PARKING |-
f ey | ELEVATIONS AND GRADES TAKEN FROM SURVEY BY OTHERS, REFER TO SURVEY
SEE T2 SERIES FOR OCCUPANCY AND EGRESS DIAGRAVS
SEE T3 SERIES FOR ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
SEE A2 SERIES FOR DETAILUNIT PLANS
SEE A6 SERIES FOR DOUR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES

] —— - — |

SEEAT
SEE A9 SERIES FOR CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES
REFER

10, IR FIRE ACCESS ELEVATOR
. SEESHEET TO THE INNER

12 SEESHEET AZOAAND A20B UNIT MATRIX, GENERAL REQUIREMENTS FOR UNITS

13, SEEMECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

1. BKECHARG 120 VOLT ELEC OUTLET

TRANSFORMER ROOM NOTES:
'

ELECTRICAL
HO, ND OR APPROVED EQUAL.
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‘CEILING LEGEND

D @ VINYLFACED BATT
‘:‘ QA RESPANEL WD
l:‘ QRESPANEL-uTL
Qor-2r
@ GYP DROP SOFFIT
Qb SYP WISPRAYFOAM
g QCYP DECEN-27 CAVITY
[
QOYPWRSCCL
A
\:‘ Q CONC: PANTED

REFLEQTED CEILING PLAN NOTES:

3
3

PROVIDE HARD LID SOFFIT AT VENTING BELOW STRUCTURE, SEE A8 22
LEVEL P1 CEILING HEIGHTS ARE BASED ON AVG P1 LEVEL LINE

‘SEE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND COORDINATION REQUIREMENTS.

SEE INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

SUBMITTALS
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SHEET
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Bcking-lckng- a1 9L
A Blocking - Blocking 01 268
oo Wah - SBEA 1547 MTL St OW X 15 @ 50 01 152 F 02 53455
Meser —— .z
oo Wah - SE1 - (HR) 6 MTL St OWB X151 15 QM 26°-1 L 2725
oo Woh SE3. 3507 HTL St GWB K15 @H. 125 01617 Q26345 DRAIN LEGEND:
'REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS & SPEC T0 COORDINATE DRAIN MFR & LOGATIONS
D1
ID-1A
1D-2 SPUNALUM DECK DRAIN Wi DOME
ATE NSTALLATON ID-2A  SPUN ALUM DECK DRAIN W/ DOME (SANITARY SEWER ONLY)

REQUIRENENTS OF GARAGE| q D3 TER FABRIC
Z ID-3A  BIO-RETENTION OVERFLOW DRAN
ID4  FLUSHFLOCR DRAN
g ID-5 SHALLOW TRENCH DRAIN W/ DECORATIVE COVER
—— - 7 N = , . | - ID-6  SCUPPER W/ DAYLIGHT OVERFLOW
o Wl 353 50° ML S, GWB 1 @ 130121 LF 02205 5 - DEDICATY i — - ID-7 CHROME PLATED BRASS COWS TONGUE
i Wl SA3 - (HR) 3 S6° ML St G 1415 X5 @#. 17410° 01 115023755 B f conu v s e ~ 3 ID-B CHROME PLATED BRASS - BMEVEL DRAN
" ) 4 5 © AB TO FLUSH OUT WITH 5
L K GRADE (PERLARCH) D9 HUBDRAN
ID-10 OVERFLOW DRAIN
£ 4 2 ID-11  LAUNDRY DRAIN TROUGH
I Wot - 83 .2 12 MTL Stu, W 1K 15 @H 125 01 415502505 5. H=E. > <10 ID12 BHEVELDRAN
iimorir - o
Fliair st o
iimorir - e
so1- st o
oo Wl 545 (1HR) 6 MTL St GWE 115 115 GH. 115" Q1 6150271 5
e

e St

=0

Heawir s,
o Wa 21 (1R MTL S W X5 X 15 @HL 1211 4715 G2 50 DI
o Woh -S4 T St GW 15 15 G, 571 31 045 1 T
|

2

i Wolls - SAS - (1H) 3 55 MTL Stu, B 1 151X 15 @HL 36" 01 1115 Q23957
Elierior 15, 150

5o

e Walls - S84 -3 S8 MTL Stu, GWE 1X 15 @H. 115 Q1 L5 Q22735
oo Walls 582 " ZATL Furig, GWB 1X18 GHL. 160" - Q1 T4LF ; Q2 1110
oo Walls - SB5 -3 45" ML St GWB 1X 15 @H. 167" - Q1 53 LF; Q2 25 5F
lBoord - T Backer Bosd @ .90 01 5715 Q25095

i Corna Bead - Cornar Bead -1 3 4

=
® 13

;

/"2 "\ RETAIL AREA DIAGRAM
\AW SCALE: 1"=200"

40757, EXCEPTION 4 DIAGRAM

DIAGRAM INDICATES THE FLOOR AREA OF THE GATHR
MARKET

AND 10A. THIS AREA IS LESS THAN 3000 FT 2 AND THEREFORE
FALLS UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF SEC CA4026.7, EXCEPTION 4

YTED ALTO DOOR OPENER | R PLAN GENERAL NOTE

- 1 ) . ELEVATIONS AND GRADES TAKEN FROM SURVEY BY OTHERS, REFER TO SURVEY
. SEETZSERIES FORCOUPANCY AND ECRESS DAGRAMS
OR ACCESSIBILITY REQUREMENTS
SEE A2 SERES FORDETAL UNT
SEE A6 SERIES FOR DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES

SEE
SEEA9 SERIES FORCONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLES

B FIRE AGCESS ELEVATOR

‘SEE SHEET A2.21 FOR FIRE ALARM NOTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS RELATED TO THE INNER
'CONNECTED CLUB ROOMS.

'SEE SHEET A2.0A AND A2.0B UNIT MATRIX, GENERAL REQUIREMENTS FOR UNITS

SEE IIEGNAMCAL ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL.

B cHaRen LT ELEC OUTLET

TRANSFORMER ROOM NOTES:

1
1507116" - ELECTRICAL
z HD, ND OR APPROVED EQUAL.
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METAL PANEL SOFFI
QUi

QYR FRA
D

VI

/"3 OFFICES - RCP

D
$ METAL PANEL SOFFI
W3 AFF.

METAL PAN
31 AFF.

IETAL ANEL SOFFIT
/53 99 ARF.
I

/"1 "\ LEVEL 1-RCP
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~MINNRC RATING OF 8
METAL PANEL SOFFT
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" /75 LAUNDRY BACK OF HOUSE - RCP

wfn SCALE: 1" = 10"

IETAL PANEL SOFFIT
1 AFE]

PANEL SOFFIT
¢ AFF.

‘CEILING LEGEND

D Q@ VINYLFACED BATT
l:‘ QRESPANEL WD
\:‘ QRESPANEL WML
Qore-ar
.  CYP DROP SOFFIT
f QB SYP W SPRAYFOAM
% (SYPOECEN.- 27 CAvITY
. QART SCREEN
QOYPWRECCLP

2|
‘:‘ QSONC: PANTED

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES:

SEEUAB22

1.
2
3
4

T
LEVEL P1 CEILING HEIGHTS ARE BASED ON AVG P1 LEVEL LINE

IMBING AND FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS.

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND COORDINATION REQUIREMENTS.
SEE INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
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s Wall W1 -2 12 HTL Sud, GWB 1X 15 @H. 10 (Above) - Q1 244 LF ;02 47
Extror Wal-WB1 -2 17" MTL St GWS 1X15 @H 94" 01 123 LF ;02115257

Estoror Wall W1 -2 12" MTL S, GWB 1X 15 @H. 94 Q1 44LF ;02 08 ¢

Denising Wk - SOZA - (HR) (2) 2 12° MTL St GWE 2 15 2 18 GHL 14" Q1 13 LF - G2 1087 ¢

oo Walls - V@ 94" Q13 LF ;02 525

Y

st P
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i Corna Bead - Corr Besd -1 664
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1\ LEVEL 2 - FLOOR PLAN

A1.y SCALE: 15°= 14

DRAIN LEGEND:

REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS & SPE TO COORDINATE DRAIN MFR & LOCATIONS
ID-1 ROOF DRAIN & OVERFLOW WITH CLAMPING COLLAR & STRAINER

ID-1A
ID-2 SPUN ALUM DECK DRAIN W/ DOME

ID-2A SPUN ALUM DECK DRAIN W/ DOVE (SANITARY SEWER ONLY)

D3 TER FABRIC
ID-3A BIO-RETENTION OVERFLOW DRAIN

D4 FLUSHFLOOR DRAN

ID5 SHALLOW TRENCH DRAIN W/ DECORATIVE COVER

ID6  SCUPPER W/ DAYLIGHT OVERFLOW

ID-7  CHROMEPLATED BRASS COWS TONGUE

ID-§  CHROME PLATED BRASS - BHLEVEL DRAN

D9 HUBDRAN

ID-10 OVERFLOW DRAIN

ID-11 LAUNDRY DRAIN TROUGH

ID-12 BHLEVEL DRAN

TYPE-A UNIT L TION NOTES:
REFER 10 T3 SHEETS FOR ACCESSIBLITY REQUREMENTS
REFER TO MATRIX BELOW AND OVERALL PLANS FOR TYPE-AUNIT
LOCATIONS AND LEVELS THEY RESIDE.
ALL OTHER LOCATIONS & LEVELS ARE TYPE:8 UNITS

TYPE-A UNIT LOCATION MATRIX
UNITTYPE | Level | TOTALAREA]  COUNT
SF |

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:
1

ELEVATIONS AND GRADES TAKEN FROM SURVEY BY OTHERS, REFER T0 SURVEY
SEE 72 SERIES FOR OCCUPANCY AND EGRESS DIAGRANS

SEE T3 SERIES FOR ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS

SEE A2 SERIES FOR DETAIL UNIT

SEE Af SERIES FORDOOR

PLANS
AND WINDOW SCHEDULES

SEE A9 SERIES FOR CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES
REFER

8 FIRE ACCESS ELEVATOR
SEE SHEET A221 FOR FIRE ALARM NOTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS RELATED TO THE INNER
CONNECTED CLUB ROOMS

SEE SHEET AZ0A AND A208 UNIT MATRIX, GENERAL REQUIREMENTS FOR UNITS
ICAL, ELECTRICAL
INFORUATION

120 VOLT ELEC OUTLET

ECTRICAL

E
HD, ND OR APPROVED EQUAL.

o RUNBERG
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DRAIN LEGEN

ROOF DRAIN & OVERFLOW WITH CLAMPING COLLAR & STRAINER

‘SPUN ALUM DECK DRAIN W/ DOME
'SPUN ALUM DECK DRAIN W/ DOME (SANITARY SEWER ONLY)
TER FABRIC

BIO-RETENTION OVERFLOW DRAIN
FLUSH FLOOR DRAN

'SHALLOW TRENCH DRAIN W/ DECORATIVE COVER
'SCUPPER W/ DAYLIGHT OVERFLOW

‘CHROME PLATED BRASS COWS TONGUE
‘CHROME PLATED BRASS - B-LEVEL DRAIN

PROVIDE HUNG CLG W SPRING IS0}
O UNIT GEL oS (157 COMN su SPACE HUB DRAIN
10 OVERFLOW DRAIN
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Blocking - Blockng - 1 55 LF

s Wall- W1 -2 12 MTL S, GWB 1X 15 @H. 0 - @1 2L ; Q2 575 5F
Extror Wal-WB1 -2 17" MTL St GWS 1K 15 @H. 91 01 176 LF £ 021,581 57
[ Esoro Wall- W1 -2 12 MTL Sud, GWB 1X 15 @H. 15" Q1 198 LF ; Q2 282

RO

DRAIN LEGEND:

'REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS & SPEC TO COORDINATE DRAIN MFR & LOCATIONS
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1\ LEVEL 3- FLOOR PLAN

A14 SCALE: 18" = 10"

ROOF DRAIN & OVERFLOW WITH CLAMPING COLLAR & STRAINER

‘SPUN ALUM DECK DRAIN W/ DOME
'SPUN ALUM DECK DRAIN W/ DOME (SANITARY SEWER ONLY)
TER FABRIC

BIO-RETENTION OVERFLOW DRAIN
FLUSH FLOOR DRAIN

'SHALLOW TRENCH DRAIN W/ DECORATIVE COVER
'SCUPPER W! DAYLIGHT OVERFLOW

‘CHROME PLATED BRASS COWS TONGUE
‘CHROME PLATED BRASS -BI-LEVEL DRAIN

HUB DRAIN

OVERFLOW DRAIN

LAUNDRY DRAIN TROUGH

BILEVEL DRAN
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